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No. of Sheep on
April30, April 3'

1900. 1901.
April 30,

1901.

Kyan, Michael, Broadfield
Sandford, Matthew, Belfast
Sandry, G-eorge, Rolleston
Sanson, James,Darfield
Saville, P. J., Hororata
Savill, William, Yaldhurst
Saxton, Gr. H., Bottle Lake, Christchurch ...
Scales, J., Prebbleton
Scarlett, R., Waddington
Schaefer Bros., Lincoln
Sehierlaw, G, Southbridge
Schnell, Henry, Taumutu
School of Agriculture, Lincoln
Schrader, Prank, Harwood Koad, Papanui...
Scott, Arthur, Little Rakaia
Scott, C. C., Southbridge
Scott, David, Brookside
Scott, Gk, Dunsandel
Scott, John, Windwhistle
Searle, F., West Melton
Searle, Joseph, Annat
Searle, Thomas, Annat
Sears, James,Russell's Mat
Seaton, George, Kirwee
Seaton, R.,jun., Lakeside
Seay, T. S., Springfield
Selbie, J. D., Rolleston
Selfe, H. R., Southbridge
Sexton, J., Greendale
Sharp, John, Ladbrooks
Shaw, John, Doyleston
Sheat, G-., Dunsandel
Sheate, James, Kirwee
Sheate, William, Greendale
Sheate,W. A., Kirwee
Shields, T., Lincoln
Shipley, Burton, G-reendale
Shippley, William, G-reendale
Shutt, Charles, Halkett
Sim, J. S., Grrassmere, Springfield
Simpson, Henry, Cashmere

and White, Dunssndel
Smart, Amon, Templeton
Smith, A., Springfield
Smith, Or. A., Broom, Lincoln
Smith, J., Burnham
Smith, J.,Kimberley
Smith, Moulds, Charing Cross
Smith, Sydney, Lincoln
Smyth, John, Killinchy
Somerville, B., Southbridge
Sowden, Jonathan,Dunsandel
Sparks, S., Halswell
Spence, J., Killinchy
Spencer, Edmund, Styx
Spencer, G., Kimberley
Spencer, W. P., Styx
Spooner, John, Kirwee
Squire, Charles, West Melton
Stacey, William, Hororata
Stackhouse, William, Southbridge
Stack, Michael, Q-lenroy
Stainger, Peter, Dunsandel
Stalker, Joseph, Woodend
Stanley, C. J., Harewood Road
Stapleton, James., Doyleston
Steel, R. W., Glenroy
Steele, Samuel, Hororata
Stephens, G-eorge, Bush, Brookside
Stephens, T. A., Irwell
Stevens, P., Dunsandel
Stewart, Colin, Hornby
Stewart, W., Halkett
Storey, Charles, G-reendale
Storry, Andrew, Southbridge
Stott, William, Kimberley
Stubbs, J., Rakaia
Stubbs, William, Rakaia
Sutherland, T., Halswell
Suttie, John, Brookside
Swain, Gk, Greenpark
Tanner, H. N., Tai Tapu
Taylor, Andrew, Dunsandel
Taylor, C, Brookside

1399
177

1283
244

5240
80

770
264

164
909

20
200
236
398
507
496
478
186

408
159

222

210
456

1031
186

1195
250

1294
687
138
997

1000
54

7131

474

1396
183

1198
269

5180
50

754
940
134
352

59
197
878

Nil
164
249
487
399
386
387
277

20
187
165
83

474
50

Nil
387

1479
232

1000
494

1597
1181
Nil

508
1000
104

6509
10

555
95
87

387
299

86
470
173
284
189

3840
579

61
354
470
558
445

1175
286
102
130
272
183
18C
100
197
800
358
519
356

1500
90

520
865

1572
377
287

57
145
140
95

173
268

183
294
291
96

263
93

354
194

2851
776
41

400
469
503
578
863
195
190

200

97
100
230
641
347
296
250
191
299
775

1167
160
487

59

120
104
94

246

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,1900. 1901.

Taylor, G., Yaldhurst
Taylor, James, Springfield
Taylor, W. J., Halkett Town
Taylor and Harwood, Ayleebury
Thomas, R., West Melton
Thompson, James, Aylesbury
Thompson, John, Killinchy
Thompson, J., jun., Halkett
Thompson, E. D. (Exors. of), Southbridge ...
Thompson, Thomas, Killinchy
Thompson, W. M., Templeton
Thompson, William, Halkett
Thwaites, Mrs. S. B., Hororata
Tolerton, Thomas, Killinchy
Tong, A., Southbridge
Topham, G. M., Lincoln
Tosswill, L. W., Christ-church
Travers, James, North Rakaia
Traves, J., Russell's Flat
Trickett, H., West Melton
Trott, George, Springston
Trotfc, John, Broadfield
Tuft Brothers, Broomfield, Upper Riccarton
Turner, G-. A., Courtenay
Turner, John, Courtenay
Turner, W. P., Halkett
Vaughan, E., Kirwee
Vincent, Edward, Aylesbury
Voice, C. W., Templeton
Voice, J.,Templeton
Wade, G. W., Dunsandel
Wainwright, Charles, Springston
Walker, J., Dunsandel
Walker, J., Ellesmere
Walker Brothers, Dunsandel
Walker Brothers, West Melton
Walker, W., Selwyn
Wall, Robert, Springston
Wallace, J. H.,Rockwood, Glentunnel
Wallace, J., Russell's Flat
Wallace, Thomas, Russell's Flat
Wallace, William, Russell's Plat
Walles, James, Kowai Bush
Walles, T. C, Springfield
Ward, Francis, Russell's Plat
Ward, J. W., Kimberley
Warren, J. W., Greendale
Warrington, C, Southbridge
Washbourne, E., Southbridge
Washbourne Brothers, Selwyn
Watson Bros., Greendale
Watson, P. H., Ladbrooks
Watson, George, Greendale
Watson, G., Hare wood Road, Papanui
Watson, George, West Melton
Watson J., Halkett
Watson, John, Templeton
Watson, J. W., Blandville
Watson, W., Cordross, Coalgate
Watson, William, jun., Brookside
Watts, T. J., Rakaia
Waugh, Thomas, Lincoln Road, Christchurch
Wearer, Arthur, North Rakaia
Weavers, R., Killinchy
Webb, A. G., North Rakaia
Webb, W. W., Whitecliff
Welburn, W. E., Aylesbury
Wells, H., Greendale
Wells, J., Greendale
Westaway, W, Sockburn
Westenra Brothers, Camla, Dunsandel
White, Edwin, Broadfield
White, G. F., Courtenay
White, Selina, Courtenay
White, W. H., Prebbleton
Whyte, A., Halkett
Whyte, William, Waddington
Whyte, Peter, Halkett
Whyte, William, Halkett
Wickliffe, John, Southbridge
Wild, B. H., West Melton
Williams, A. J., Irwell
Williams, W. A., Kirwee
Willis, G. R., Sheffield

75
161
354

82
164
60

200
Nil
465

43
197
589
133
279
264
355
154
279
179

2008
96
98

Nil
765

1000
400

70
370

80
98

189
284

Nil
422
206
195
127

641
760

1560
191

5232
40

657
111
283
73

151
200

1480
166

Nil
2063

889
Nil

244
Nil

926
147

700
380
600
104
76
85

237
5

51
Nil

50
20

394
41

5557
200

85
61
76

565
495
395

59
41

300
278
151
250

10
398

281
588

9§
179
282
294
159
397
100

2382
100
121
99

538
486

82
76

515

149
231
232

99

68
293

52
3«2
503

1263
58

4619
50

752
116
300

93
97

768
98

1150
1726
495

18

37
1099

97
125
147
300

88
106
73

4
82
68
20

199
397
43

4316

385
40
78

459
176
230

71
71

283
263

92
167
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